BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 652

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, strike "12-501,"; in line 19, after "12-509," insert "<u>12-511,</u>"; in line 24, after "Section" insert "<u>12-501,</u>"; and in the same line, strike "12-510, and 12-511" and substitute "and 12-510".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "12-506" and substitute "12-501".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 13, after "OF" insert "<u>A PATIENT'S</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>THERAPY</u>" and substitute "<u>REGIMEN</u>"; in line 20, strike the first "<u>BY</u>" and substitute "<u>AND WHICH MAY INCLUDE</u>"; and in the same line, strike the second "<u>BY</u>".

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 32, inclusive, and substitute:

"12-501.

(A) A PHARMACIST MAY REFUSE TO DISPENSE OR REFILL A PRESCRIPTION IF THE DECISION IS BASED ON PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, EXPERIENCE, KNOWLEDGE, OR AVAILABLE REFERENCE MATERIALS.

(B) (1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, IF A PHARMACIST REFUSES TO DISPENSE OR REFILL A PRESCRIPTION, THE PHARMACIST SHALL, TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, NOTIFY THE AUTHORIZED PRESCRIBER THAT THE PRESCRIPTION OR REFILL WAS REFUSED WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER THE REFUSAL.

(2) PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY IF A

PHARMACIST IS UNABLE TO DETERMINE THE NAME OF THE AUTHORIZED PRESCRIBER.".

On pages 19 and 20, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 19 through line 16 on page 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 18, in line 14, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "12-511." and substitute "12-506."; and in lines 15, 22, 23, 31, and 34, in each instance, after "drug" insert "OR DEVICE".

On page 19, in line 4, strike "72-hour period of time" and substitute "<u>14-DAY SUPPLY OR UNIT OF USE</u>"; in line 11, strike "7-day" and substitute "<u>14-DAY</u>"; in the same line, after "supply" insert "<u>OR UNIT OF USE</u>"; and in line 13, strike the bracket.

On page 21, in line 30, after "drug" strike the comma and substitute "OR".

On page 24, in line 18, strike "SUCH" and substitute "THESE"; and in line 20, after "AND" insert "ANY".